

Republic of the Philippines RIZAL PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT Antipolo City

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-7

RESOLUTION CANCELLING THE PUBLICATION OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT TITLED: "REPAIR/REPAINTING OF YNARES SCHOOL BUILDING AT ALAS-ASIN ELEM. SCHOOL, BRGY. ALAS-ASIN, TANAY, RIZAL" PUBLISHED FROM 26 JANUARY TO 1 FEBRUARY 2021 FOR THE OPENING OF BIDS SCHEDULED ON 17 FEBRUARY 2021

WHEREAS, the Rizal Provincial Government advertised an Invitation to Bid for the procurement of infrastructure projects from the period of 26 January to 1 February 2021;

WHEREAS, the publication covers thirty (30) infrastructure projects with schedule of bid opening on 17 February 2021;

WHEREAS, Project No. 25 in the aforementioned publication is entitled: "Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Building at Alas-Asin Elem. School, Brgy. Alas-Asin, Tanay, Rizal";

WHEREAS, due to change of priority of end-user and requesting party, it is deemed best to cancel the conduct of the aforementioned infrastructure project;

WHEREAS, considering that there is a change of priority of the end-user and requesting party, the members of the BAC decided to <u>CANCEL THE PUBLICATION</u> of the infrastructure project titled: "Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Building at Alas-Asin Elem. School, Brgy. Alas-Asin, Tanay, Rizal"; published last 26 January to 1 February 2021 for the Opening ov Bids scheduled on 17 February 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, We the members of the Bids and Awards Committee for and in consideration of the foregoing, hereby resolved, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to CANCEL THE PUBLICATION of the infrastructure project titled: "Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Building at Alas-Asin Elem. School, Brgy. Alas-Asin, Tanay, Rizal"; published last 26 January to 1 February 2021 for the Opening ov Bids scheduled on 17 February 2021;

RESOLVED this 3rd day of February, 2021 at the City of Antipolo, Province of Rizal.

ATTY. ROSELLE G. ANDALLO-RAMILO

Provincial Legal Officer Vice Chairman - BAC EUGENE P. DURUSAN

PGDH-HRMO Member – BAC

Joseph G. Centdoza

Provincial Administrator

Member - BAC

ENG'R BONIFACIO T. MASILANG, JR.

PGDH GSO Member – BAC

ENG'R. LUISITO G. MUNSOD

Chairman-BAC